
VINCI AIRPORTS:
SUSTAINED TRAFFIC GROWTH IN Q1 2019

UNITED-KINGDOM (BELFAST)

COSTA RICA
CHILE (NUEVO PUDAHUEL)

FRANCE
CAMBODIA (CAMBODIA AIRPORTS)

PORTUGAL (ANA)

DOMINICAN REP. (AERODOM)

JAPAN (KANSAI AIRPORTS)

11.9%
10.2%

9.7%
9.6%
8.3%
6.2%
5.5%
4.4%

1,343
449

6,940
4,625
3,223

11,014
1,461

12,579

Passenger traffic growth: +6.4%
in Q1 2019 (compared to the first quarter of 2018)

47.6 million passengers

Growth Nb of passengers
in thousands

46 airports
in 12 countries

Strong growth
in French airports
(up to +21% in Toulon Hyères)

Solid
upward trend
in Portugal (+12.3% in Faro)

Very good performance achieved in recently acquired airports:
Belfast in the United Kingdom (+11.9%) and Liberia in Costa Rica (+10.2%)




