VINCI AIRPORTS: SUSTAINED TRAFFIC GROWTH IN Q1 2019





In French airports (up to +21% in Toulon Hyères)



Passenger traffic growth: +6.4%

in Q1 2019 (compared to the first quarter of 2018)

47.6 million passengers

	Growth	Nb of passengers in thousands
UNITED-KINGDOM (BELFAST)	11.9%	1,343
COSTA RICA	10.2%	449
CHILE (NUEVO PUDAHUEL)	9.7%	6,940
FRANCE	9.6%	4,625
CAMBODIA (CAMBODIA AIRPORTS)	8.3%	3,223
PORTUGAL (ANA)	6.2%	11,014
DOMINICAN REP. (AERODOM)	5.5%	1,461
JAPAN (KANSAI AIRPORTS)	4.4%	12,579



Very good performance achieved in recently acquired airports:

Belfast in the United Kingdom (+11.9%) and Liberia in Costa Rica (+10.2%)